year 2025, collectable in 2026.

TAX LEVY ORDINANCE                                      

MAINE TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE No. 2025-2

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Maine Township, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of five million one hundred thirty seven thousand nine hundred twenty dollars 
($5,137,920)  are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that 
property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necesary expenses and liabilities 
of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such